



DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C-6)

1, Kilokri, Ring Road, New Delhi – 110 014

No.:NIQ No.47/WJ-6996/TC/EE/C-6/DUSIB/2017-18

Dated :

~~17.01.2018~~
17.01.2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.47

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from the registered/specialized agency of appropriate class for under mentioned work by the undersigned on behalf of DUSIB by 3.30 PM upto 18.01.2018 which shall be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives in the office of the Executive Engineer, C-6 at 1, Kilokri, Ring Road, Opp. Maharani Bagh, New Delhi – 110 014. The schedule of item/quotation documents including terms and conditions can be had from the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on dated 18.01.2018.

NOW : Pay & Use (JSC)
Sub Head : Repair of drainage pipe stacks at double storeyed JSC at Mini Subhash Camp, Dakshinpuri
Estt. Cost. : Rs.46,555.00
Time : 30 days.

TERMS & CONDITIONS :

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
2. Cement/Steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall confirm to relevant specifications/I.S. Code.
3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
4. No T&P shall be issued.
5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
7. For any disputes the mater shall be referred to SE-II, DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
8. Time allowed for completion of work shall be ~~30~~³⁰ days which shall be reckoned from the date after the date of approval from competent authority.
9. Statutory taxes and Security Deposit @ 10% shall be deducted from bills of Contractor. Security shall be refunded after three months of completion of work.
10. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing law.
11. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.
12. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
13. The Contractors are required to comply with labour rules w.r.t. leave medical and minimum wages etc.

//
Executive Engineer / C-6

Distribution :

1. Notice Board
2. Office copy
3. Guard file.


Executive Engineer / C-6

S.N	DSR Code	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rate in figures	Amount
1	6.4.2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	0.95	cum	5426.15	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Six - Paise Fifteen Only	5154.84
2	6.13.2	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in up to floor V level: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	8.28	sqm	665.80	Rupees Six Hundred & Sixty Five - Paise Eighty Only	5512.82
3	12.41.2	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (1)Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter and fixing	48.00	metre	231.65	Rupees Two Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Sixty Five Only	11119.20
4	12.43.2	Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised -PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50mm hardwood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete. 110 mm	24.00	each	189.05	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Nine - Paise Five Only	4537.20
5	13.4.2	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	9.90	sqm	158.40	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty Eight - Paise Fourty Only	1568.16
6	13.56	Painting (two or more coats) on rain water, soil, waste and vent pipes and fittings with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture and required colour over a priming coat of approved steel primer on new work. 100 mm diameter pipes	48.00	sqm	38.65	Rupees Thirty Eight - Paise Sixty Five Only	1855.20
7	15.60	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all loads including all lifts involved.	29.90	cum	123.70	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Seventy Only	3698.63
8	17.39.1	Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree. 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	24.00	each	434.50	Rupees Four Hundred & Thirty Four - Paise Fifty Only	10428.00

9	17.41.1.1	Providing and fixing double equal junction of required degree with access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick, bolts and nuts complete : 100x100x100x100 mm Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	12.00	each	687.40	Rupees Six Hundred & Eighty Seven Paise Fourty Only	8248.80
10	18.54.1	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour. 15mm nominal bore, 86 mm long. Weighing not less than 88 gms.	5.00	each	156.05	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty Six - Paise Five Only	780.25

TOTAL

52903.10

52903.10

6348.37

46554.73

Less 12% on cost index as per order of Govt. of NCT of Delhi